

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 6, 2015

Contact:

Scott Stampflmeier Downtown Sylvania Association 5651 Main St., Sylvania, OH 43560 info@downtownsylvania.org

Downtown Sylvania Association announces new WiFi Network in Downtown Sylvania

The Downtown Sylvania Association is pleased to announce the development of the Downtown Sylvania public WiFi network in Downtown Sylvania that is accessible at no cost to users. Currently in the final stages of installation, the Downtown Sylvania WiFi network will ultimately extend 2 city blocks, from Monroe Street to Erie St. on Main St., making it a continuous free public wireless network.

The network, rolled out in September of this year, and is already accessed by nearly 1,000 users a month. Along with providing free wireless to the public the network will also help promote upcoming events in Downtown Sylvania to users on the WiFi splash page.

The Downtown Sylvania Association has funded the majority of the cost for the WiFi units, along with donations from The Sylvania Chamber of Commerce, Sylvania Area Community Investment Corporation and donations from downtown Sylvania Businesses.

We would also like to thank Jason Mishka from Sylvania City Council for his support and advice with the network.